
Act 298 of the 1989 Regular Session. 
 
     Act 298                                                         SB191 
 
By: Senator Moore 
 
 
 
       "AN ACT TO PERMIT CERTAIN ELECTED COUNTY OFFICIALS WHO MIGHT 
       NOT OTHERWISE QUALIFY TO PARTICIPATE IN THE PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
       RETIREMENT SYSTEM; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES." 
 
BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: 
 
     SECTION 1.  Any person who is eligible for benefits under the Arkansas 
State Police Retirement System and who on January 1, l989, will have served 
as county sheriff for five consecutive terms and who pays, or causes to be 
paid, all employer contributions that would have been paid had the person been 
a member of the system during that period of time together with interest of 
six percent (6%) per annum, compounded annually from the date the service 
began to the date payment is received by the Public Employees Retirement 
System on those contributions, shall be included in the term "employees" for 
purposes of participation in the Public Employees Retirement System as 
established in Arkansas Code 24-4-101 et seq. 
 
     SECTION 2.  All provisions of this act of a general and permanent nature 
are amendatory to the Arkansas Code of 1987 Annotated and the Arkansas Code 
Revision Commission shall incorporate the same in the Code. 
 
     SECTION 3.  All laws and parts of laws in conflict with this act are 
hereby repealed. 
 
 
          APPROVED: March 2, 1989 
 
                                 _____________ 
 
 
 


